	Jeb description	Thate &Time Completed	Done
RetNO CAIMS 923003750/d4	SAS e-filing		
YehNo FBE 300 I	E-mail (within Strs. A17	Three i	
DOA 08/04/2023 20:00	i-Motor Claim Form		
OD TP/Reporting Only	i-Motor W/O (Within:		······································
The state of the s	i-l'hoto Uploaded	:	
TP Insurer:	Assessment/Survey Re	port	
	Ass't Report by Fax / I	land to Owner/Wksp	
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (Tol: Fax	(;
TP Particulars: Vch No: SFY 9	1400S II	NC()/Non-INC()	
Owner / Driver: (Tel:)
Policy No: () Period:	() Cover Type: ()
Confirmed by : (Date:	Time:)
Insured/Driver Liability: (%) [Note-	-Est. Status (WO): N	: 0-20%; P: 21-79%. F: 80-100	0%]
Pa	anty: YES ()/NO	()	
Excess: (\$) Loading: \$1,000 (
General Remarks:	and the least of the	AND SECTION OF THE SE	
Customer's information	on strictly Confidential	& Strictly NO refer of renairer	
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer UR	GENTLY.	The state of tepaner.	
D :			
- Thyorce: Are	S()/NO(: Towing Co (·
, invoice, I be	S()/NO(; Towing Co. (
Remarkis (ING horline: 6788 (616)		SOMEON STATEMENT OF STATEMENT O	· Done by
Remarks 4 (INC horline: 6788 0616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Courtes			Done by
Remarks: (ING hor)ine: 6788 (6) 6) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtes 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection			· Done by
Rentarities (ING horline: 6788 0616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Courtes 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]			Done by
Remarks: (ING hor)ine: 6788 (6) 6) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtes 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection		Dileterinie Completed	:-: Done by
Remarks: (ING horline: 6788 (6)6) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtes 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury:	sy Car ()	Diletellinie Coimple ed	Done.by
Remarks: (ING horline: 6788 (6)6) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtes 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury:	sy Car ()	Dileterinie Completed	Done by
Remarks: (ING horline: 6788 (6)6) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtes 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury:	sy Car ()	Diletellinie Coimple ed	Done.by
Remarks: (ING horline: 6788 (6)6) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtes 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury:	sy Car ()	Diletellinie Coimple ed	Done by
Remarks: (ING horline: 6788 (6)6) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtes 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury:	sy Car ()	Diletellinie Coimple ed	Done.by
Remarks: (ING horline: 6788 (6)6) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtes 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury:	sy Car ()	Diletellinie Coimple ed	Done.by
Remarks: (ING horline: 6788 (6)6) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtes 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury:	sy Car () () ()	Dilettine Completed	
Remarks (ING horline: 6788 66)6) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtes 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury: Date Time: Actions	sy Car () () ()	Diletellinie Coimple ed	Ant (S)
Remarks (ING horline: 6788 66)6) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtes 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury: Date Time: Actions	Sy Car () () () () Invoice:	DilectTime Completed Contaction Checklist dent Reporting (\$30);	
Remarks: (ING hor)ine: 6788 66 60 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtes 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury: Date Time: Actions	Sy Car () () () () Invoice:	Conraction Checklist dent Reporting (\$30); age Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80)	Ant (S)
Rentaries (ING horline: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtes 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury: Date Time: Actions aiman(Particulars iver/Owner:	() () () () () () () () () ()	Contraction Checklist Contraction Checklist dent Reporting (\$30); age Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) ng Fee \$40/\$45 w-Through Survey \$120	Ant (S)
Remarks: (ING hor)ine: 6788 (6) 6) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtes 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury: Date/Pine: Actions aimant's Particulars	1) AR: Acci 2) DA: Dam 3) TF: Tow 4) FT: Follo 5) FT: Follo	Completed	Ant (S)
Rentaries (ING horline: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Courtes 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury: Date Time Actions iver/Owner: ntact No:	1) AR: Acci 2) DA: Dam 3) TF: Tow 4) FT: Follo 5) FT: Follo	Completed	Ant (S)
Rentaries (ING horline: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtes 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury: Date Time: Actions aiman(Particulars iver/Owner:	Sy Car () () () () () () () () () (Delection Checklist Completed C	Ant (S)
Rentaries (ING horline: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtes 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury: Date Time: Actions aiman(Particulars iver/Owner: ntact No: maged Portion:	Sy Car () () () () () () () () () (Completed	Ant (S)
Rentaries (ING horline: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Courtes 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury: Date Time Actions iver/Owner: ntact No:	Sy Car () () () () () () () () () (Completed	Ant (S)
Remarks (INChorline 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtes 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury: Date Pine Actions iver/Owner: Intact No: Imaged Portion: Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	Sy Car ()	Disconting Completed fcpnration Checklist dent Reporting (\$30); large Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) large Statusting Survey (Resurvey) 130 large finant INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005)	Ant (S)
Remarks (INChorline 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtes 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury: Date Pine Actions iver/Owner: Intact No: Imaged Portion: Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	Sy Car ()	Collect Excess Coordination 510	Ant (S)
Remarks (ING horline, 6788, 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtes 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury: Date/Time Actions iver/Owner: Intact No: Intact No: Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	Sy Car ()	Disconting Completed Contraction Checklist dent Reporting (\$30); large Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) large \$240,745 w-Through Survey (Resurvey) \$30 large fine and survey (Resurvey) \$30 large fine and survey (Resurvey) \$30 large fine and survey \$160 ditional Servicus; lessy Car / Tpt Allowance \$55 ir Co-ordination \$100 Repair Inspection \$255 Collect Excess Coordination \$350 Collect Excess Co	Ant (S)



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver

 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilfful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to reputiate policy liability.
 The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
 Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
 This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
 By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Reported by Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss	12/04/2023 09:33 (SGT) Both Policyholder and Actual Driver 08/04/2023 20:00 (SGT) Singapore SLIP ROAD OF PIE TO TPE Singapore
--	---

ACCORDED DE L'ACCOUNT DE L'ACCO	
DETAILS O	F OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	FBE300J
INSURED/POLICYHOLDER	
Is company? Name Of Registered Owner NRIC No Email Address Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No	No TEO YONG YEONG SXXXX538A patrick_teo_ys@yahoo.com (Phone) +65-87999632
VEHICLE PARTICULARS	
Manufacturer Model	Honda SUPRA X125R A

125

Manufacturer Model Variant	Honda SUPRA X125R A
Exact purpose for which webide was being a suppose of the suppose	•
Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to	Private use
your vehicle?	No - Claiming third party
Vehicle Category	Motorcycle
Transmission	Auto
41.237.23.11.637.237.237.237.237.237.237.237.237.237.2	400

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Policy Number / Cover Note Number	MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. A 300479461 VMP

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No Date Of Birth	TEO YONG YEONG SXXXX538A 17/09/1951
Occupation	Indoor

Date Of Driving Pass	
Driving experience	
Gender	
Mobile Number	Male
Alt. Phone Number	(Phone) +65-87999632
Email Address	-
Address	F=====================================
Address complement	426 PASIR RIS DRIVE 6
Postcode	# 03-71
Is the driver the policyholder?	510426
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	Yes
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	No.
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	No
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	•
, , so that remain cowned by briver	-
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident	Collision - Head to Rear
Weather Conditions	Clear
Road Surface	Dry
	DIY .
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	No
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	2
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	Yes
Was any other vehicle or property damaged?	Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	Yes
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	1
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	N ₂
Translator's name	No
Translator's ID	
Translator's phone number	•
I ranslator's email	•
Original language used in the statement	
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police?	
	Yes
Police Station Name	Bedok Division Headquarters
Police Station Phone No Alt. Police Station Phone No	(Phone) +65-18002440000
Police Station Address	(Fax) +65-64443009
Police Station Address Nas notice of intended Proceduling alice 2	30 Bedok North Road Singapore 469676
Nas notice of intended Prosecution given? f yes, against whom?	No
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
PLEASE REFER TO THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT - G/2023 VEHICLE IS AT TP COMPOUND. POLICYHOLDER/DRIVER INF REPORT CAN BE SUBMITTED WITHOUT PHOTOS.	80411/7041 FORMED US THAT INSURANCE CONFIRMED THEM THAT
ATTACHMENT(S)	
ro posidont plates and 1111	
are accident photos available for attachment?	No
Vas there any video captured by Car Camera?	No
DETAIL OF THE STATE OF THE STAT	
DETAILS OF OTHER	VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
ehicle Registration Number	SFY9400S
ehicle Manufacturer	

Vehicle Model	
Vehicle Variant	
Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	-
	Private car
Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	_
Address	-
Address complement	
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	•
Nature Of Damage	-
	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1

Name of injured person	TEO YONG YEONG
Phone No.	Male
Address	(Phone) +65-87999632
	426 PASIR RIS DRIVE 6
Address Complement	# 03-71
Post Code	510426
Approximate Age Years Old	-
Injuries Sustained	ARRASION ON LEET ADM & LEET AGETABLE AR ER ARELET
	ABRASION ON LEFT ARM & LEFT ACETABULAR FRACTURE - GIVEN 10 DAYS OF MC
Injured person in which vehicle?	FBE300J
Were seat belts worn?	1 BE3003
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	V
, ambalance: manage	Yes

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third-party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIC/ID card)

Sketch Plan

SLIP ROAD OF PIE TO TPE

A-FBE BOOT

B-SFY 9400S

VJun2022

Describe Circumstance of the Accident
*
1
Dogge Date 1 Dates
- PICUSC RETURN TO THE OHER WORLD
Please Refer to the attriched police Report - G/20230411/7041-
1 - 0 1 2020 4 1 / 704 1 -
h
\
\.
\
\
\
\
· ·

Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIC/ID card)



G/20230411/7041

1 of 2

Report No. G/20230411/7041

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

Police Station Of Origin Bedok Division HQ 30 Bedok North Road SINGAPORE 469676 Tel No:1800-2440000

VIGC IVE	port No.		Station Diary No
		IVE 6 #03-71 SIN	GAPORE 510426
Contact	No.	Mobile:	ON 10112 010420
The second secon			
Sex Male	Age 71	Date of Birth 17/09/1951	Race Chinese
Language			
Location Of Incident 350 TAMPINES STREET 33 SINGAPORE 520350			
-	426 PAS Contact Home/O Email Ad patrick t Sex Male Languag English Location	Contact No. Home/Office: Email Address patrick teo ys@yal Sex Age Male 71 Language English Location Of Incident	426 PASIR RIS DRIVE 6 #03-71 SING Contact No. Home/Office: Mobile: 87999632 Email Address patrick teo ys@yahoo.com Sex Age Date of Birth Male 71 17/09/1951 Language English Location Of Incident

Dear Officer,

I am Teo Yew Seng, Patrick, reporting on behalf of my Father Teo Yong Yeong for the purpose of receiving information of Motorcycle FBE300J via email.

Teo Yong Yeong was involve in a rear ended accident by another motorist at the slip road from PIE to TPE while he was in complete stop position. He was taken to SCGH by ambulance and the medical report shows that he had suffered abrasion on his left arm and left acetabular fracture. He refuse

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 11/04/2023 12:16
Officer In-Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:





2 of 2

Report No. G/20230411/7041

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

admission and was given some medication and 10 days outpatient leave MC.

Thank you.

Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 11/04/2023 12:16
Officer In-Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCIDENT DATE (08) 04, 2023 UDD WILLIAM
LOCATION: Slip Road of DIE to JOS
LOCATION: Slip Road of PIE to TPE
1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE
DIVENICLE NUMBER: FBF 300J
D)INSURANCE COMPANY; MSIG
CIPOLICY NUMBER: A 3004 + 946 L VAD
D)POUCYTYPE (COMPONIE)
6) MAKE & MODEL: TONGA / SUPPREMENTAL THIRD PARTY FIRE LITHER!
TITE SALDON / CONTRACTOR OF THE MANUAL
TITYPE (SALDON / COUPE / MEY / VAN / LORRY / MOTORCYCLE) OTHERS) h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME DOWNERCYCLE)
THE MEDICAL PROPERTY OF THE PR
TO THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PA
2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER
ATRAME TEO YONG YEONG
DINRIC/FIN/RASSPORT: 30655338A CONTACT: 87969633
CLADDRESS: 426 Pastr Ris Drive 6 # 03-71
CONTINUE TO 5. d IF DRIVER ALSO POUCY HOLDER
(O)) DINRIC/FIN/PASSPORT. MALE / FEMALE)
CIADDRESS:CONTACT:
d) DATE OF BIRTH: 17409, 1951 100
E) OCCUPATION (INDOOR)
- COUNTRY AN EMPLOYER
S. GIWEATHER CONDENDED : CONTRIBUTION OF THE STREET : CONTRIBUTION OF THE
DIROAD SURFACE VIDEY
7. a)REPORTED TO POLICE NO)
" LLD, FLEASE STATE WHICH BOLLER TO SEE
SENIOR CONTRACTOR OF MENTIONS OF THE PROPERTY
aduding driver) b) DRIVER'S NAME SFY 9400S MODEL: (Car)
() NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT
9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE CONTACT:
Lin a PRISSUAGE O) VEHICLE NUMBER:
OCHECION CHECK'S NAME
() HRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: CONTACT:
email = patrick teorys @ yuhev. com
les =
1006 m = NO



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
4 Shenton Way, #21-01, SGX Centre 2, Singapore 068807
Tel +65 6827 7888, Fax +65 6827 7800
Co.Reg No. 200412212G GST Reg. No. 20-0412212G
A Member of MS&AD INSURANCE GROUP

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA), ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION)

(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)
OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

MOTORCYCLE Third Party Only

Certificate No.

A 300479461 VMP

Excess: NIL

Windscreen Excess : NIL

- Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle FRE3001
- Name of Policyholder TEO YONG YEONG
- 3. Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 24/10/2022
- Date of Expiry of Insurance 23/10/2023
- 5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

TEO YONG YEONG, TEO YEW SENG PATRICK

*Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to Use *

Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession. The Policy does not cover

- (1) Use for hire or reward.
- (2) Use for racing pace-making reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (3) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.
- (4) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.
- * Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risk and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Chapter 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offense under the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
Approved Insurers

Mack Eng Chief Executive Officer